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Dear Oregon Lawmakers and elected Officials

This is my 2nd email, the 1st a perfect example of why myself and so many fellow Oregonian's are left
behind and ignored. My 3g cellular device preforms below modern applications.

| would like to ask you, the policy makers. Why is it the burden of the citizens of our beautiful state to
suffer because Oregon took a gamble by NOT reinvesting in Employment Dept. software??

| have an email dated May 22, 2020 stating my benefits would start in 2 weeks. | still haven't received a
dime. | have no faith in anything my government tells me. By not updating Employment System you
decieded to put our citizens at risk of a major disaster happening the Department couldn't handle.

I'm ashamed for all of you, even if you take no responsibility yourselves. History will show my
granddaughter the lack of concern by Oregon State in the health and well being of it's citizens.

That being said, | will now resubmit every weekly claim to new Employment System with my 3g cell
phone | bought online for $35 because | sold my smart phone to pay for my cellular service. | would use

my laptop but | sold it to pay my utility bill.

This email may seem bitter and hard for you as individuals to understand since you never went a week
without a paycheck.

Thank you
R. Tinney

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

EdeSeptember 2, 2020

Dear Committee Members

Thank you for giving me a forum to tell my personal Global Pandemic experience. | will be brief and stick
to facts.


https://go.onelink.me/107872968?pid=InProduct&c=Global_Internal_YGrowth_AndroidEmailSig__AndroidUsers&af_wl=ym&af_sub1=Internal&af_sub2=Global_YGrowth&af_sub3=EmailSignature

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android



https://go.onelink.me/107872968?pid=InProduct&c=Global_Internal_YGrowth_AndroidEmailSig__AndroidUsers&af_wl=ym&af_sub1=Internal&af_sub2=Global_YGrowth&af_sub3=EmailSignature

Tl 31% & 4:36 PM

< Notice Application Receive...

This is a message from the Oregon
Employment Department. We're
emailing you today to confirm that we
have received your initial application for
Pandemic Unemployment Assistance
(PUA) and that we will process it within
the next two weeks.

If we need additional information to
process your PUA application, we will
contact you by phone or email.

If you provided a phone number, you
also will receive this message via
phone call.

Thank you.



Hola,

Este mensaje es del Departamento de
Empleo de Oregon. Le estamos
llamando hoy para confirmar que
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